\ (>
{7 1L . \

RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:33:39 PM

Fund Status UAN v2020.1
As Of 12/31/2019
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 17.788% $1,603,621.74 $0.00 $1,603,621.74
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.271% $24,471.09 $0.00 $24,471.09
2021 Gasoline Tax 4.401% $396,810.20 $0.00 $396,810.20
2031 Road and Bridge 11.861% $1,069,333.06 $0.00 $1,069,333.06
2041 Cemetery 0.041% $3,737.58 $0.00 $3,737.58
2081 Police District 14.596% $1,315,910.81 $0.00 $1,315,910.81
2111  Fire District 10.886% $981,452.25 $0.00 $981,452.25
2141 Road District 12.414% $1,119,133.14 $0.00 $1,119,133.14
2181 Zoning 0.429% $38,662.49 $0.00 $38,662.49
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.202% $18,222.51 $0.00 $18,222.51
2271 Enforcement and Education 0.063% $5,664.25 $0.00 $5,664.25
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 2.265% $204,192.42 $0.00 $204,192.42
2901 Ohio Peace Officer Training Grant Money 0.069% $6,240.00 $0.00 $6,240.00
2902 Fire FEMA Grant - EMS equipment 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3101 General (bond) (note) Retirement 5.333% $480,828.26 $0.00 $480,828.26
3901 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3902 Miscellaneous Debt Service 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3903 Miscellaneous Debt Service-OPW LOAN 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4401 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4402 Public Works Commission Project 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4901 Capital Projects - County Line Road 19.182% $1,729,168.17 $0.00 $1,729,168.17
4902 Capital Projects - Police Station 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4903 Miscellaneous Capital Projects 0.199% $17,900.54 $0.00 $17,900.54
All Funds Total $9,015,348.51 $0.00 $9,015,348.51
Pooled Investments $7,971,187.90
Secondary Checking Accounts $0.00
Available Primary Checking Balance $1,044,160.61
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:34:38 PM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Account Code:  1000-199-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
336-2019 12/19/2019  12/19/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $7.77 [od
Account Total: $7.77
Account Code:  1000-302-0000 )
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
309-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2018 STD DOMINION $2.00 Cc
332-2019 12/19/2019  12/19/2019 STD DOMINION ENERGY $2.00 C
Account Total: $4.00
Account Code:  1000-302-0410
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
308-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD MARY JANE TRAPP $650.00 (o]
314-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD JANET TALARICO & STEPHANIE FOSTER $300.00 o]
315-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD LUCAS MEMORIAL CHAPAL $500.00 o]
341-2019 12/31/2019  12/31/2019 STD JOSEPH SCHULTE & MAHON-MURPHY FUNERAL HO $500.00 [
Account Total: $1,950.00
Account Code:  1000-401-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
327-2019 12/16/2019  12/17/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $72.50 o]
Account Total: $72.50
Account Code:  1000-532-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
328-2019 12/16/2019  12/17/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $874.24 C
329-2019 12/16/2019  12/17/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $4,198.36 C
Account Total: $5,072.60
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB S5 YR CD $363.31 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CO $243.86 C
346-2019 12/31/2018  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CD $0.88 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB5YRCD $289.08 C
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CD $221.79 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CD $260.74 [
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CD $9.13 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MBS YRCD $1.33 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB5YRCD $45.50 o]
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YRCD $1.47 C
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YRCD $113.56 [
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 (INT MB 5 YR CD $408.48 C
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5 YR CD $4.22 C
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $1,033.39 C
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $693.65 C
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $2.51 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROCHIO $822.26 o
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $630.85 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $741.65 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/5/2020 12:34:38 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Account Code:  1000-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $25.97 c
347-2019 12/31/2018  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $3.80 [
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $129.43 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $4.19 Cc
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $323.02 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $1,161.73 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $12.02 o]
348-2019 12/31/2018  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $3,046.94 [
348-2019 12/31/2018  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $2,045.22 [od
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $7.40 o]
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $2,424.42 o]
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $1,860.06 C
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $2,186.74 (o}
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $76.58 o]
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $11.21 o]
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $381.63 Cc
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $12.36 C
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $952.43 C
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $3,425.26 C
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $35.45 o]
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $751.95 o
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $504.74 [
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $1.82 o]
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $598.32 C
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $459.04 c
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $539.66 [}
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $18.90 Cc
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $2.76 C
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $94.18 [
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $3.05 [
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $235.05 o]
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $845.37 Cc
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $8.75 [
Account Total: $28,077.11
Account Code:  1000-802-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
307-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD CAR STORAGE $1,875.00 Cc
310-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD CRAUN AND ASSOCIATES $1,507.00 Cc
330-2019 12/19/2019  12/19/2019 STD CRAUN AND ASSOCIATES $1,507.00 o
331-2018 12/19/2019  12/19/2019 STD THE NORAMAR CO $896.00 o]
342-2019 12/31/2019  12/31/2019 STD CAR STORAGE $375.00 Cc
Account Total: $6,160.00
Account Code:  1000-892-0000
Trangaction
Recelpt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
318-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD THRASHER,DINSMORE & DOLAN $385.00 C
345-2018 12/31/2019  12/31/2019 STD POLICE DEPT - DONATION $300.00 [}
Account Total: $685.00
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:34:38 PM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Account Code:  1000-892-0004
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
312-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $245.03 (o}
343-2019 12/31/2019  12/31/2019 STD RIVER VALLEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC $258.94 o}
Account Total: $503.97
Account Code:  1000-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
350-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $1,371.64 C
Account Total: $1,371.64
Account Code:  1000-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
317-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,049.49 o]
Account Total: $1,049.49
Account Code:  2011-536-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
339-2019 12/19/2019  12/20/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,483.42 [o]
Account Total: $1,483.42
Account Code:  2011-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MBS5YRCD $5.76 [}
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $16.38 c
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $48.30 Cc
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $11.92 C
Account Total: $82.36
Account Code:  2021-537-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
337-2019 12/19/2019  12/20/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $14,638.89 [
Account Total: $14,638.89
Account Code:  2021-701-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
346-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT MB 5§ YRCD $93.54 o]
347-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT STAROHIO $266.09 [
348-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $784.56 C
349-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 INT US BANK $193.62 (o}
Account Total: $1,337.81
Account Code:  2031-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
352-2019 12/24/2019  01/10/2020 MEMO PAYCOR, INC $400.80 C
353-2019 12/24/2019  01/10/2020 MEMO PAYCOR, INC $204.00 C
Account Total: $604.80
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/5/2020 12:34:38 PM

Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Account Code:  2031-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
350-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $2,107.31 C
Account Total: $2,107.31
Account Code:  2041-804-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
308-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2018 STD MARY JANE TRAPP $600.00 o}
Account Total: $600.00
Account Code:  2081-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
313-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2018 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 C
333-2019 12/19/2019  12/19/2018 STD LEXIS NEXIS $5.00 C
334-2019 12/19/2019  12/19/2019 STD LISA GATES $4.20 c
Account Total: $14.20
Account Code:  2081-892-0500
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
350-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD RUSSELL TOWNSHIP EMPLOYEES $3,083.18 (o}
Account Total: $3,083.18
Account Code:  2081-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
324-2019 12/05/2019  12/13/2018 STD DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE $270.25 C
Account Total: $270.25
Account Code:  2111-892-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
316-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD STAPLES $221.47 [
326-2019 12/11/2019  12/13/2019 STD PAYCOR $338.45 [
3512019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD PAYCOR INC $338.45 v
351-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 VOID PAYCOR INC -$338.45 \
Account Total: $559.92
Account Code:  2111-999-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
344-2019 12/31/2019  12/31/2019 STD DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY $2,955.00 o]
Account Total: $2,955.00
Account Code:  2181-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
311-2019 12/05/2019  12/05/2019 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $950.00 [
335-2019 12/19/2019 12/19/2019 STD ZONING INSPECTOR $850.00 (o}
Account Total: $1,800.00
Account Code:  2231-104-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
338-2019 12/19/2019  12/20/2019 STD GEAUGA COUNTY AUDITOR $1,433.49 o]
Account Totat: $1,433.49
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:34:38 PM
Revenue Receipt Register UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Account Code:  2281-302-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,142.72 Cc
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $373.42 o]
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $925.27 o]
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $378.11 o]
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $851.40 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $801.32 o]
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $620.72 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC $350.60 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $470.48 C
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,900.07 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,020.43 o]
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $393.99 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STOD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $755.15 C
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STOD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $364.17 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $480.07 [
354-2019 12/31/2019  01/10/2020 STD GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $699.05 C
Account Total: $11,526.97
Account Code:  4401-538-0000
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
319-2019 12/02/2019  12/09/2019 MEMO TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $30,387.28 Cc
340-2019 12/26/2019  12/26/2019 MEMO TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $15,720.12 C
Account Total: $46,107.40
Account Code:  4903-805-0300
Transaction
Receipt # Post Date Date Type Source Amount Status
325-2019 12/06/2019  12/13/2019 STD NOPEC $2,535.00 [o]
Account Total: $2,535.00
Report Total: $136,094.08

Type: STD - Standard Receipt, INT - Interest Receipt, MEMO - Memo Receipt, GAIN - Capital Gain, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ - Negative
Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:35:07 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
64-2019  12/06/2019 12/09/2019 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $106,883.81 C
65-2019  12/06/2019 12/09/2019 CH PAYCOR, INC. $319.51 C
67-2019  12/23/2019 12/24/2019 CH JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $90,115.01 Cc
68-2019  12/23/2019  12/24/2019 CH PAYCOR, INC. $252.88 Cc
69-2019  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $7,653.51 Cc
70-2019  12/30/2019  12/30/2018 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $4,744 91 C
71-2019  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 CH MEDICAL MUTUAL $2,200.92 c
72-2019  12/31/2019 01/10/2020 CH US BANK $34.40 (o]
21165 12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW TURNEY'S $15.43 o
21166  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW GARY GABRAM $36.99 C
21167  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $108.07 Cc
21168  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,098.91 C
21169  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $546.34 Cc
21170  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW SPECTRUM $545.30 C
21171 12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,210.31 Cc
21172 12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $91.66 c
21173  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW ALLIED CORPORATION, INC. $1,086.94 Cc
21174  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW R.W. SIDLEY, INC. $1,653.156 C
21175  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW BURTON FLORAL & GARDEN INC. $570.50 Cc
21176  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW STUVER AUTO SPRING CO. $1,177.00 C
21177  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $29.59 C
21178  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW ROBECK FLUID POWER CO. $448.28 C
21179  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW FALLS PAK & SHIP $4.47 Cc
21180 12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW CHROME DEPOT, INC. $17.00 Cc
21181  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW MCMASTER-CARR $114.87 Cc
21182  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $124.80 C
21183  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $378.28 Cc
21184  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $2,362.82 C
21185 12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW ATWELL'S $2,615.87 C
21186  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW MORTON SALT INC. $12,453.68 Cc
21187  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $92.40 Cc
21188  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW CJ LANDSCAPE $3,355.00 Cc
21189  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $134.75 Cc
21190 12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW NICK MAYER'S MARSHALL FORD LINCOLN $535.60 Cc
21191  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW GUTH LABORATORIES INC. $91.07 C
21192  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS $69.17 C
21193  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $712.00 Cc
21194  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $445.00 C
21195 12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW DOMINION EAST OHIO $1,121.60 Cc
21196  12/04/2019  12/04/2019 AW GCDWR $607.60 Cc
21197  12/04/2019 12/04/2019 AW CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY INC. $185.47 Cc
21198  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW TURNEY'S $33.96 Cc
21199  12111/2019  12/11/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $90.46 o]
21200 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $343.90 c
21201 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW TREASURER OF STATE OF OHIO $1,074.00 (o
21202  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW HARRINGTON, INC $351.45 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/5/2020 12:35:07 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
21203 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $282.36 C
21204 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $340.72 o]
21205 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW CCM RENTAL $460.00 \
21205 12/19/2019 12/19/2019 AW CCM RENTAL -$460.00 \Y
21206 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW ULLMAN OIL, INC. $6,099.06 C
21207 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW COVERALL NORTH AMERICA, INC. $332.00 Cc
24208 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW THE FLAG STORE $92.23 o]
21209 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc. $30.00 C
21210 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW GREAT LAKES BILLING ASSOCIATES, INC. $672.55 C
21211 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW ALADTEC $2,620.00 C
21212 12111/2019  12/11/2019 AW JUST ADD WATER $900.00 0]
21213 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW PRO AIR MIDWEST, LLC $23.00 Cc
21214  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $1,090.54 c
21215 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $111.08 Cc
21216  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $72.74 C
21217  12M11/2019  12/11/2019 AW R.W. SIDLEY, INC. $79.76 C
21218  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW WASTE MGMT $470.66 C
21219  12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO. INC. $644.89 Cc
21220 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW AIRGAS USA, LLC $35.20 Cc
21221 12111/2019  12/11/2019 AW MCMASTER-CARR $198.35 o
21222 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS CORP. $174.90 o]
21223 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW EMSAR, MEDICAL REPAIR, INC. $2,099.71 c
21224 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW CWM ENVIRONMENTAL CLEVELAND $96.00 c
21225 12111/2019  12/11/2019 AW MEDICAL MUTUAL $42,483.08 C
21226  12/111/2019  12/11/2019 AW JOHN FRAZIER $1,810.00 o)
21227 12111/2019  12/11/2019 AW WILLIAM THOMAS $160.00 o
21228 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW NOAH WILSON $40.00 o
21229 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW SCOTT HABEL $20.00 o
21230 12/11/2019  12/11/2019 AW VINCE GAMBINO $80.00 C
21231  12/12/2019  12/12/2019 AW SOCIAL AFFAIRS $1,562.50 C
21232  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW GARY GABRAM $73.98 C
21233  12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW JENNIFER DORKA $54.51 Cc
21234 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW SCOTT HABEL $20.00 0]
21235 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW TURNEY'S $13.49 c
21236 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $17.60 Cc
21237 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $73.89 C
21238 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $425.37 Cc
21239 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW CINTAS CORPORATION LOCATION 259/T9( $131.81 Cc
21240 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $196.28 Cc
21241  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW HANLEY PRINT & PROMOTIONS $238.09 C
21242  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $866.42 C
21243  12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW BUREAU OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION $29,205.00 Cc
21244 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW DISTILLATA CO $167.256 c
21245 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW SPECTRUM $97.80 Cc
21246  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW MAZANEC, RASKIN & RYDER CO., LPA $120.00 C
21247 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW SUNRISE SPRINGS WATER COMPANY $145.00 Cc
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

2/5/2020 12:35:07 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
21248 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW PRESTON FORD, INC. $848.42 C
21249 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW COURT REPORTERS, INC. $90.00 Cc
21250 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $233.61 Cc
21251 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $7.05 Cc
21252  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW VERIZON WIRELESS-GREAT LAKES $324.52 Cc
21253 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $44,420.05 C
21254 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW VINCE GAMBINO $338.45 Cc
21255 12/18/2019 12/18/2018 AW COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE $152.50 Cc
21256  12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $157.93 o]
21257 12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW CLEMANS, NELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. $725.00 (0]
21258 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW CCM RENTAL $390.00 Cc
21259 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW VISA $4,635.62 C
21260 12/18/2019 12/18/2019 AW PNC BANK $865.85 C
21261  12/18/2019  12/18/2019 AW TRAX CONSTRUCTION COMPANY $243,772.99 Cc
21262 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. $28,775.00 o
21263 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $242.27 0]
21264 12/30/2019 12/30/2019 AW COUNTRYSIDE TRUCK SERVICE $6,077.31 0]
21265 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW SIGNATURE OFFICE WORKS $915.56 o
21266 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW MORTON SALT INC. $12,748.57 o]
21267 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW INDUSTRIAL CONNECTIONS, INC $72.91 o)
21268 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $100.00 0o
21269 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW PNC BANK N.A. $256.76 o
21270 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW GEAUGA COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICI $1,409.75 o]
21271 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW THE ILLLUMINATING CO. $15.62 0]
21272 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW SPECTRUM $471.97 o
21273  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW WINDSTREAM WESTERN RESERVE INC. $1,228.96 0]
21274 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW PLIC - SBD GRAND ISLAND $191.46 o
21275 12/30/12019  12/30/2019 AW M.O. POWER, INC. $144.79 o]
21276  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW L. HADRNY CO., INC. $38.00 0]
21277 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW A & ACONSTRUCTION $1,450.00 0]
21278 12/30/2018  12/30/2019 AW GEAUGA COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS, ASSOCIA $100.00 0o
21279  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW ILLUMINATING COMPANY $2,408.90 0]
21280 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW W.W. WILLIAMS $157.06 o
21281  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW TL SERVICE CENTER, INC. $202.36 o
21282  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW SERVISOFT OF MIDDLEFIELD, INC. $135.08 o
21283 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW GEAUGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMER $92.00 0]
21284 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW HALL PUBLIC SAFETY $417.05 0]
21285 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW NORTHERN OHIO PETERBILT $265.85 0]
21286 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW CHAGRIN VALLEY/SOLON TIMES $39.83 O
21287 12/30/2018  12/30/2019 AW MEEDER PUBLIC FUNDS $344.00 o]
21288 12/30/2019 12/30/2019 AW LINDE GAS NORTH AMERICA LLC $56.35 o)
21289  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW TECTRONIC OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC. $273.00 0]
21290 12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW TELETRONICS, INC. $1,125.00 o
21291  12/30/2019  12/30/2019 AW G.J. LASHLEY BUILDERS, INC. $2,280.00 0
21292 12/30/12019  12/30/2019 AW THE GEAUGA COUNTY TOWNSHIP ASSOC $150.00 o
Total Payments: $702,662.86
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RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY 2/5/2020 12:35:07 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2020.1
December 2019
Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers: $702,662.86

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for
reference.
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